SEPTEMBER 2024 Village Office Closures

With school now in session | would like to Monday September 2, 2024

remind everyone to keep an eye out for Monday November 11, 2024

Thursday November 28, 2024
Friday November 29, 2024

children walking to school and the school
busses transporting them.

\
VililEAﬁgEoF Let’s all work together to

keep our kids safe.
2073 Gates St. e P.O. Box 369

Reese, Michigan 48757 The Parks Committee is raising
funds for a new pickleball court.
- 989-868- TAXES DUE
Hours: M-F 8:00 am - 2:00 pm ing a brick! Brick forms can be
Website: villageofreese.net | ¢ @ Village Tax Payments found on our website or at the
Village Hall.
K} villageofreeseofficial %‘— are due
KX September 16, 2024 @
N
OFFICE STAFF S
Thomas Raymond We may not want to think about
Village Manager Summer coming to a close but leaves

manager@villageofreese.us

will soon be falling. Keep an eye out on IW
Courtney Owens

our Facebook page, website and
Clerk

clerk@villageofreese.us

Brush and leaves are
NOT permitted to be
burned in the village. If

community sign for leaf pickup dates.

Lindsay Mason
Treasurer
treasurer@villageofreese.us

you have any questions please

COUNCIL MEMBERS email reesefire.org or call
Paul Keast 989-868-3661.
President

bangkeast@aol.com Construction on Rohloff Dr. will begin in mid Sept.

Doug Squanda this will be about a 2 week project.
President Pro Tem
dsquanda@jansonequipment.com

Jeff Skias
jkskias@charter.net

Parks and Rec are looking for members.
If you are interested come into the
Village Hall and apply.

. . Don’t forget that our Council
Brian Weihl

weihlbrian@yahoo.com

Meetings are held at the Village

UNDER
CONSTRUCTION

NSNS

Hall every Second Monday at
Matt Bouvy 7PM.

matt@abelegreenhouse.com

Pete Bouvy
pete.bouvy@adm.com

Darryl Tafoya
taco2796@hotmail.com




